
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  1   Vanderbilt 279  273  274       826  -38 
T1  2  2   Georgia Tech 279  281  267       827  -37 
4  3  3   Florida State 284  281  275       840  -24 
3  4  4   Alabama 282  285  274       841  -23 
7  5  5   Mississippi State 290  283  284       857  -7 
6  7  T6   Notre Dame 289  288  283       860  -4 
8  8  T6   Oklahoma State 292  289  279       860  -4 
5  6  8   NC State 286  289  292       867  +3 
9  9  9   Clemson 293  290  292       875  +11 

10  10  10   Virginia Tech 304  295  292       891  +27 
11  11  11   Air Force 307  314  313       934  +70 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  66   67  65       198  -18   
6 T2   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  71   66  66       203  -13   
2 T2   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  69   65  69       203  -13   

T3 T4   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  67   68  69       204  -12   
T3 T4   Michael Mays *  Florida State  67   68  69       204  -12   
7 6   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  67   71  67       205  -11   

T19 7   Ross Steelman  Georgia Tech  71   72  63       206  -10   
T8 8   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  70   69  68       207  -9   
T12 T9   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  72   69  68       209  -7   
T10 T9   Nick Dunlap  Alabama  69   71  69       209  -7   
T16 T9   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  68   74  67       209  -7   
T3 T9   Brett Roberts  Florida State  68   67  74       209  -7   
T16 13   Garrett Endicott  Mississippi State  71   71  69       211  -5   
T19 T14   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  72   71  69       212  -4   
T25 T14   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  74   70  68       212  -4   
T19 T14   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  71   72  69       212  -4   
T12 T14   Wells Williams  Vanderbilt  71   70  71       212  -4   
T10 T18   Jones Free *  Alabama  73   67  73       213  -3   
T28 T18   Reid Davenport *  Vanderbilt  72   73  68       213  -3   
T19 T18   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  70   73  70       213  -3   
T12 T18   Jack Bigham *  Florida State  69   72  72       213  -3   
T25 T22   Benjamin Reuter *  Georgia Tech  68   76  70       214  -2   
T8 T22   Michael LaSasso  NC State  65   74  75       214  -2   
T31 T22   Connor Howe  Georgia Tech  74   72  68       214  -2   
T31 T22   Cole Anderson  Florida State  71   75  68       214  -2   
T16 T22   Patrick McCann *  Florida State  76   66  72       214  -2   
T12 27   Austin Vukovits  Mississippi State  70   71  74       215  -1   
T28 T28   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  72   73  71       216  E   
T31 T28   Maximilian Steinlechner  NC State  75   71  70       216  E   
T19 T28   Andrew Swanson  Clemson  69   74  73       216  E   
T25 T31   Brandon Einstein  NC State  71   73  73       217  +1   
T28 T31   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  69   76  72       217  +1   
T31 T31   Drew Brockwell  Virginia Tech  76   70  71       217  +1   
T31 T34   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  76   70  72       218  +2   
T31 T34   Owen Mullen  Notre Dame  75   71  72       218  +2   
T19 T34   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  71   72  75       218  +2   
T39 37   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  78   69  72       219  +3   
T50 T38   Jonathan Griz  Alabama  74   76  70       220  +4   
T39 T38   Sean Curran  Clemson  72   75  73       220  +4   
T39 T38   Zack Gordon  Clemson  74   73  73       220  +4   
T31 T38   Dillon Stewart *  Oklahoma State  74   72  74       220  +4   
T55 T38   Luke Clanton  Florida State  80   72  68       220  +4   
T44 T43   Ruan Pretorius  Mississippi State  77   72  72       221  +5   
T44 T43   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  72   77  72       221  +5   

T39 T45   Harrison Davis *  Mississippi State  72   75  75       222  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

43 T45   JP Cave  Alabama  74   74  74       222  +6   
T44 T45   Jonathan Nielsen  Clemson  79   70  73       222  +6   
T44 T45   Kobe Valociek  Virginia Tech  73   76  73       222  +6   
T31 49   Spencer Oxendine  NC State  75   71  77       223  +7   
T52 50   Thomas Higgins  Clemson  78   73  73       224  +8   
T59 T51   Jack Goldasich *  Alabama  79   75  72       226  +10   
T59 T51   Cameron Moore  Virginia Tech  78   76  72       226  +10   
T44 T51   Isaac Layne  Air Force  77   72  77       226  +10   
T57 T54   Ethan Choi  NC State  77   76  74       227  +11   
T57 T54   Jordan Wilson  Oklahoma State  80   73  74       227  +11   
T59 T54   Drayton Stewart *  Clemson  75   79  73       227  +11   
T55 T57   Calen Sanderson *  Notre Dame  76   76  76       228  +12   
T44 T57   Cameron Kahle  Air Force  71   78  79       228  +12   
T50 59   David Stanford  Virginia Tech  77   73  79       229  +13   
T52 T60   Daniel Azallion *  Virginia Tech  75   76  81       232  +16   
T59 T60   Gray Albright  Florida State  79   75  78       232  +16   
T59 62   Jake Herring *  NC State  77   77  79       233  +17   
T52 T63   Angelo Marcon  Notre Dame  78   73  83       234  +18   
64 T63   Mehrbaan Singh  Virginia Tech  78   80  76       234  +18   
65 65   Christopher Park  Air Force  80   81  79       240  +24   
67 66   Ted Davenport *  Air Force  85   80  76       241  +25   
66 67   Brooks Morrell  Air Force  81   83  80       244  +28   
68 68   Alvaro Fonseca  Air Force  79   88  78       245  +29   
69 -    Leo Oyo  Oklahoma State  73  A  67       -     -      

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Watersound Invitational
Shark's Tooth Golf Course

Panama City Beach, FL 
2023 Watersound Invitational 

Dates: Feb 19 - Feb 21 



Watersound Invitational
Shark's Tooth Golf Course

Panama City Beach, FL 
2023 Watersound Invitational 

Dates: Feb 19 - Feb 21 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Vanderbilt 279 273 274 826

T2 Gordon Sargent (1) 71 66 66 203

T4 Cole Sherwood (3) 67 68 69 204

8 Matthew Riedel (2) 70 69 68 207

T14 Wells Williams (5) 71 70 71 212

T34 Jackson Van Paris (4) 71 72 75 218

2 Georgia Tech 279 281 267 827

T2 Christo Lamprecht (1) 69 65 69 203

7 Ross Steelman (3) 71 72 63 206

T9 Hiroshi Tai (2) 68 74 67 209

T14 Bartley Forrester (5) 71 72 69 212

T22 Connor Howe (4) 74 72 68 214

3 Florida State 284 281 275 840

1 Frederik Kjettrup (4) 66 67 65 198

T9 Brett Roberts (3) 68 67 74 209

T22 Cole Anderson (2) 71 75 68 214

T38 Luke Clanton (1) 80 72 68 220

T60 Gray Albright (5) 79 75 78 232

4 Alabama 282 285 274 841

6 Thomas Ponder (2) 67 71 67 205

T9 Canon Claycomb (1) 72 69 68 209

T9 Nick Dunlap (3) 69 71 69 209

T38 Jonathan Griz (4) 74 76 70 220

T45 JP Cave (5) 74 74 74 222

5 Mississippi State 290 283 284 857

13 Garrett Endicott (2) 71 71 69 211

27 Austin Vukovits (5) 70 71 74 215

T28 Hunter Logan (3) 72 73 71 216

37 Ford Clegg (1) 78 69 72 219

T43 Ruan Pretorius (4) 77 72 72 221

T6 Notre Dame 289 288 283 860

T14 Nate Stevens (5) 72 71 69 212

T18 Palmer Jackson (1) 70 73 70 213

T34 Owen Mullen (3) 75 71 72 218

T43 Andrew O'Leary (2) 72 77 72 221

T63 Angelo Marcon (4) 78 73 83 234

T6 Oklahoma State 292 289 279 860

T14 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (2) 74 70 68 212

T31 Bo Jin (3) 69 76 72 217

T34 Jonas Baumgartner (1) 76 70 72 218

T54 Jordan Wilson (5) 80 73 74 227

69 Leo Oyo (4) 73 0 67 140
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 NC State 286 289 292 867

T22 Michael LaSasso (4) 65 74 75 214

T28 Maximilian Steinlechner (1) 75 71 70 216

T31 Brandon Einstein (5) 71 73 73 217

49 Spencer Oxendine (3) 75 71 77 223

T54 Ethan Choi (2) 77 76 74 227

9 Clemson 293 290 292 875

T28 Andrew Swanson (1) 69 74 73 216

T38 Zack Gordon (2) 74 73 73 220

T38 Sean Curran (5) 72 75 73 220

T45 Jonathan Nielsen (3) 79 70 73 222

50 Thomas Higgins (4) 78 73 73 224

10 Virginia Tech 304 295 292 891

T31 Drew Brockwell (2) 76 70 71 217

T45 Kobe Valociek (1) 73 76 73 222

T51 Cameron Moore (3) 78 76 72 226

59 David Stanford (5) 77 73 79 229

T63 Mehrbaan Singh (4) 78 80 76 234

11 Air Force 307 314 313 934

T51 Isaac Layne (1) 77 72 77 226

T57 Cameron Kahle (2) 71 78 79 228

65 Christopher Park (5) 80 81 79 240

67 Brooks Morrell (4) 81 83 80 244

68 Alvaro Fonseca (3) 79 88 78 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T4 Michael Mays (Florida State) 67 68 69 204

T18 Jones Free (Alabama) 73 67 73 213

T18 Jack Bigham (Florida State) 69 72 72 213

T18 Reid Davenport (Vanderbilt) 72 73 68 213

T22 Patrick McCann (Florida State) 76 66 72 214

T22 Benjamin Reuter (Georgia Tech) 68 76 70 214

T38 Dillon Stewart (Oklahoma State) 74 72 74 220

T45 Harrison Davis (Mississippi State) 72 75 75 222

T51 Jack Goldasich (Alabama) 79 75 72 226

T54 Drayton Stewart (Clemson) 75 79 73 227

T57 Calen Sanderson (Notre Dame) 76 76 76 228

T60 Daniel Azallion (Virginia Tech) 75 76 81 232

62 Jake Herring (NC State) 77 77 79 233

66 Ted Davenport (Air Force) 85 80 76 241
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Vanderbilt 279 273 274 826 -38
2  Georgia Tech 279 281 267 827 -37
3  Florida State 284 281 275 840 -24
4  Alabama 282 285 274 841 -23
5  Mississippi State 290 283 284 857 -7
T6  Notre Dame 289 288 283 860 -4
T6  Oklahoma State 292 289 279 860 -4
8  NC State 286 289 292 867 +3
9  Clemson 293 290 292 875 +11
10  Virginia Tech 304 295 292 891 +27
11  Air Force 307 314 313 934 +70

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State 66  67  65  198  -18 
T2    Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech 69  65  69  203  -13 
T2    Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt 71  66  66  203  -13 
T4    Michael Mays *  Florida State 67  68  69  204  -12 
T4    Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt 67  68  69  204  -12 
6    Thomas Ponder  Alabama 67  71  67  205  -11 
7    Ross Steelman  Georgia Tech 71  72  63  206  -10 
8    Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt 70  69  68  207  -9 
T9    Canon Claycomb  Alabama 72  69  68  209  -7 
T9    Nick Dunlap  Alabama 69  71  69  209  -7 
T9    Brett Roberts  Florida State 68  67  74  209  -7 
T9    Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech 68  74  67  209  -7 
13    Garrett Endicott  Mississippi State 71  71  69  211  -5 
T14    Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech 71  72  69  212  -4 
T14    Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State 74  70  68  212  -4 
T14    Nate Stevens  Notre Dame 72  71  69  212  -4 
T14    Wells Williams  Vanderbilt 71  70  71  212  -4 
T18    Jack Bigham *  Florida State 69  72  72  213  -3 
T18    Reid Davenport *  Vanderbilt 72  73  68  213  -3 
T18    Jones Free *  Alabama 73  67  73  213  -3 
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Ponder Alabama 2.67 -4 
C. Claycomb Alabama 2.75 -3 
P. Jackson ND 2.75 -3 
N. Stevens ND 2.75 -3 
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 2.83 -2 
F. Kjettrup FSU 2.83 -2 
B. Roberts FSU 2.92 -1 
P. McCann FSU 2.92 -1 
C. Lamprecht GT 2.92 -1 
A. Swanson CLEM 2.92 -1 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
O. Mullen ND 3.00 E 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 3.00 E 
M. LaSasso NC State 3.00 E 
A. O'Leary ND 3.00 E 
H. Tai GT 3.00 E 
F. Clegg Miss St 3.00 E 
H. Davis Miss St 3.00 E 
B. Morrell Air Force 3.00 E 
B. Forrester GT 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
F. Kjettrup FSU 3.73 -8 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 3.73 -8 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.80 -6 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 3.80 -6 
T. Ponder Alabama 3.80 -6 
M. Mays FSU 3.87 -4 
W. Williams Vanderbilt 3.87 -4 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 3.90 -3 
R. Steelman GT 3.90 -3 
C. Lamprecht GT 3.90 -3 
C. Claycomb Alabama 3.93 -2 
B. Jin Okla. St. 3.93 -2 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.97 -1 
G. Endicott Miss St 3.97 -1 
H. Tai GT 3.97 -1 
M. Steinlechner NC State 3.97 -1 
P. Jackson ND 3.97 -1 
I. Layne Air Force 3.97 -1 
N. Dunlap Alabama 3.97 -1 
B. Forrester GT 3.97 -1 
B. Roberts FSU 3.97 -1 
C. Anderson FSU 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Lamprecht GT 4.25 -9 
F. Kjettrup FSU 4.33 -8 
M. Mays FSU 4.33 -8 
N. Dunlap Alabama 4.33 -8 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 4.33 -8 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.33 -8 
J. Free Alabama 4.42 -7 
B. Reuter GT 4.42 -7 
R. Steelman GT 4.42 -7 
C. Howe GT 4.50 -6 
H. Tai GT 4.50 -6 
A. Vukovits Miss St 4.50 -6 
G. Endicott Miss St 4.58 -5 
B. Roberts FSU 4.58 -5 
J. Cave Alabama 4.58 -5 
J. Griz Alabama 4.58 -5 
J. Bigham FSU 4.67 -4 
M. LaSasso NC State 4.67 -4 
B. Einstein NC State 4.67 -4 
D. Brockwell Va Tech 4.67 -4 
W. Williams Vanderbilt 4.67 -4 
N. Stevens ND 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
A. Vukovits Miss St 1
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 1
C. Anderson FSU 1
J. Cave Alabama 1
B. Jin Okla. St. 1
C. Lamprecht GT 1
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 1
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 1
D. Stanford Va Tech 1
B. Reuter GT 1
R. Steelman GT 1
B. Einstein NC State 1
P. McCann FSU 1
N. Dunlap Alabama 1
J. Griz Alabama 1

Birdies 
F. Kjettrup FSU 21
C. Lamprecht GT 18
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 16
J. Free Alabama 15
M. Mays FSU 15
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 15
T. Ponder Alabama 14
D. Brockwell Va Tech 14
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 14
H. Tai GT 14
G. Endicott Miss St 14
N. Dunlap Alabama 13
P. McCann FSU 13
C. Claycomb Alabama 13
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 13
A. Swanson CLEM 13
R. Steelman GT 13
C. Howe GT 13
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 13
H. Logan Miss St 12
R. Pretorius Miss St 12
N. Stevens ND 12

Pars 
C. Kahle Air Force 39
B. Einstein NC State 39
B. Forrester GT 38
D. Stewart Okla. St. 38
T. Ponder Alabama 37
F. Clegg Miss St 37
B. Roberts FSU 37
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 36
C. Anderson FSU 36
M. Mays FSU 36
P. Jackson ND 36
H. Tai GT 36
J. Bigham FSU 36
S. Oxendine NC State 35
M. Steinlechner NC State 35
C. Claycomb Alabama 35
H. Davis Miss St 35
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 35
E. Choi NC State 35
K. Valociek Va Tech 35
R. Steelman GT 35
N. Stevens ND 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Watersound Invitational 73.52 69

2 2023 Watersound Invitational 73.03 68

3 2023 Watersound Invitational 72.33 69

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Watersound Invitational 72.96 206

 

Shark's Tooth Golf Course: 2023 Watersound Invitational
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 412     12 46 11     

2 3 187     9 52 7 1   

3 5 555   1 30 31 7     

4 4 422     13 38 12 4 2 

5 3 231     13 41 13 2   

6 5 526   2 32 28 5 1 1 

7 4 484     7 40 16 6   

8 4 370     21 39 8 1   

9 4 426     5 49 15     

10 4 434     9 43 16 1   

11 3 209     3 50 16     

12 4 420     9 41 15 4   

13 5 533   3 15 36 12 3   

14 3 213     7 51 10 1   

15 4 422     17 43 5 4   

16 4 367     9 48 11 1   

17 5 575   1 18 38 9 3   

18 4 460     9 48 10 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 484 +0.30 

12 4 420 +0.20 

11 3 209 +0.19 

4 4 422 +0.19 

9 4 426 +0.14 

10 4 434 +0.13 

18 4 460 +0.07 

14 3 213 +0.07 

16 4 367 +0.06 

5 3 231 +0.06 

2 3 187 +0.00 

1 4 412 -0.01 

13 5 533 -0.04 

15 4 422 -0.06 

17 5 575 -0.07 

8 4 370 -0.16 

3 5 555 -0.36 

6 5 526 -0.38 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 422 +0.51 

12 4 420 +0.49 

18 4 460 +0.35 

7 4 484 +0.33 

10 4 434 +0.28 

5 3 231 +0.13 

14 3 213 +0.10 

15 4 422 +0.07 

2 3 187 +0.06 

11 3 209 +0.03 

17 5 575 +0.00 

9 4 426 -0.04 

6 5 526 -0.06 

1 4 412 -0.07 

8 4 370 -0.07 

16 4 367 -0.09 

13 5 533 -0.14 

3 5 555 -0.35 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 231 +0.35 

9 4 426 +0.35 

11 3 209 +0.29 

4 4 422 +0.26 

7 4 484 +0.18 

12 4 420 +0.18 

14 3 213 +0.13 

2 3 187 +0.09 

1 4 412 +0.09 

6 5 526 +0.07 

10 4 434 +0.04 

18 4 460 +0.04 

8 4 370 -0.01 

17 5 575 -0.06 

16 4 367 -0.15 

15 4 422 -0.16 

13 5 533 -0.21 

3 5 555 -0.47 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 484 +0.30 

12 4 420 +0.20 

4 4 422 +0.19 

11 3 209 +0.19 

9 4 426 +0.14 

10 4 434 +0.13 

18 4 460 +0.07 

14 3 213 +0.07 

16 4 367 +0.06 

5 3 231 +0.06 

2 3 187 +0.00 

1 4 412 -0.01 

13 5 533 -0.04 

15 4 422 -0.06 

17 5 575 -0.07 

8 4 370 -0.16 

3 5 555 -0.36 

6 5 526 -0.38 
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Watersound Invitational
Shark's Tooth Golf Course

Panama City Beach, FL 
2023 Watersound Invitational 

Dates: Feb 19 - Feb 21 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 412     41 128 33 4   

2 3 187     24 153 24 5   

3 5 555   3 94 91 17 1   

4 4 422     22 121 44 13 6 

5 3 231     23 129 48 6   

6 5 526   3 79 79 31 13 1 

7 4 484     17 130 47 10 2 

8 4 370     54 121 27 2 2 

9 4 426     24 133 44 4 1 

10 4 434     29 128 42 5 2 

11 3 209   1 14 143 47   1 

12 4 420     18 129 42 15 2 

13 5 533   5 59 108 27 6 1 

14 3 213     25 143 31 6 1 

15 4 422     47 131 20 7 1 

16 4 367     52 119 31 3 1 

17 5 575   2 50 114 35 5   

18 4 460   1 29 131 35 8 2 
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Dates: Feb 19 - Feb 21 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27074&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

